



Department of Energy
Washington, DC 20585

MAR 21 2005

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Michael J. Ravnitzky



Re: OHA Case No. TFA-0082
DOE Case No. F2003-00678

Dear Mr. Ravnitzky:

The Department of Energy has considered the Freedom of Information Act Appeal you filed on September 18, 2003, regarding records concerning Charles "Chuck" Hansen, primarily any government investigations into Mr. Hansen's activities or assessments of his work. As the enclosed Decision and Order indicates, the DOE has determined that your submission be granted in part and denied in part. Also enclosed with this letter are redacted versions of two documents the Department of Energy previously identified as responsive to your request but withheld from you in full.

If you have any questions regarding this Decision and Order, please call or write to William Schwartz, Staff Attorney, Office of Hearings and Appeals, U.S. Department of Energy, Washington, DC 20585-1615, telephone number (202) 287-1522. You may also reach him by e-mail at William.Schwartz@hq.doe.gov.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "George B. Breznay".

George B. Breznay
Director
Office of Hearings and Appeals

Enclosures



SEP 13 1982

~~SECRET~~

memorandum

REPLY TO
ATTN OF: DP-321.1

SUBJECT:

This document consists of 1 pages DOE
b(1)

No. 1 of 4 copies, Series A
DP-32FR89 PK0096

TO: Deputy Director, Office of Classification, DP-32.1084
Thru: *Wm* Acting Director, Division of Systems & Technology, Office of Classification, DP-321 *ER*

Chuck Hansen

DOE
b(1)

I agree with Jack.

DOE
b(1)



Donald C. Little
Acting Chief, Weapons Program Branch
Office of Classification

2 Attachments
DOE
b(1)

DP-321.1
DCLittle/sg
9/10/82
(No yellow)

DOE
b(1)

- DIST:
- 1A - Perm File
 - 2A - Chrono File
 - 3A - Addressee File
 - 4A - Staff Reading File

~~SECRET~~ ~~RESTRICTED DATA~~
This document contains Restricted Data as defined in the Atomic Energy Act of 1954. Unauthorized disclosure subject to Administrative and Criminal Sanctions.

Atch 1 T

0457203000184

~~SECRET~~



R & D ASSOCIATES
1401 Wilson Blvd. - Suite 500
Arlington, Virginia 22209
(703) 522-5400

This document consists of 16 pages
No. 1 of 2 Copies, Series OC-A

DP32FR8900K0097

August 27, 1982

Mr. Robert T. Duff
Director
Office of Classification, DP-32
Department of Energy
Washington, D.C. 20545

Dear Mr. ~~Mr.~~ ^{Bob} Duff:

In response to requests from Ken Adney and from Tom D'Agostino I have reviewed.

DOE
b(3)

~~RESTRICTED DATA~~
This document contains Restricted Data as defined in the Atomic Energy Act of 1954. It is not to be distributed to Administration and outside personnel.

DOE
b(1)

~~SECRET~~

~~RESTRICTED DATA~~

Atch 2 2

045A-263000184

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-2-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

~~RESTRICTED DATA~~

~~SECRET~~

~~RESTRICTED DATA~~

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-3-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-4-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-5-

August 27, 1982

DOE
6(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-6-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-7-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-8-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-9-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)



Mr. Robert T. Duff

-10-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-11-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-12-

August 27, 1982

↙

DOE
b(3)

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-13-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

~~SECRET~~

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-14-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

~~RESTRICTED DATA~~

~~SECRET~~

~~RESTRICTED DATA~~

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-15-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

~~RESTRICTED DATA~~

~~SECRET~~

~~RESTRICTED DATA~~

Mr. Robert T. Duff

-16-

August 27, 1982

DOE
b(3)

I hope that the above review is helpful. I would be happy to discuss the document further with you or your staff.

Sincerely,



Jack W. Rosengren

JWR:slm

cc: Kenneth J. Adney
Tom S. D'Agostino

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ROUTING SLIP
OFFICE OF CLASSIFICATION

R. T. Duff _____	WEAPONS BRANCH
B. M. Follin _____	
E. L. Ellman _____	K. J. Adney _____ X
A. M. Hargett _____	J. H. Kahn _____
T. S. D'Agostino _____	R. A. Carpenter _____
B. J. Smith _____	D. C. Little _____
<u>POLICY BRANCH</u>	T. M. Whitiak _____
J. G. Hawthorne _____	M. Sluyter _____
M. R. Flor _____	S. M. Gangawere _____
G. I. Murray _____	<u>SUPPORT UNIT</u>
P. R. Laplante _____	J. A. Young _____
L. D. Brightwell _____	M. V. Getzandanner _____
<u>NUCLEAR FUEL BRANCH</u>	J. D. Sexton _____
K. J. Maher _____	<u>OPERATIONS BRANCH</u>
J. F. Olivier _____	I. L. Cucchiara _____
R. G. Garrison _____	L. M. Safranski _____
W. G. Gibson _____	D. A. Hughes _____
G. W. Tittmore _____	M. I. Kay _____
K. D. Eckenrode _____	L. D. Sullivan _____
	K. E. Dennison _____
	W. E. Rollins _____

INFORMATION _____ APPROVAL/SIG. _____ COMMENT/CONCURRENCE _____

REMARKS:

Please schedule a meeting with Rosengren re Hansen for the week of September 13th and get it on Jill & Bob's calendar.

DOE
b(1)

DATE: 9/2/82

FROM: TSD'Agostino